E-mail: dirhpm@rediffmail.com Phone No. 0194-2311373 / Fax-0194-2311390



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Horticulture Planning & Marketing Rajbagh Srinagar.

Subject:- Transfer / adjustment of Class-IV.

ORDER NO. 213 -DHPM OF 2018 DATED 04 - 06 - 2018.

In the interest of administration and smooth functioning of Government, work, Mrs Roheena Akhtar, orderly in the Office of Executive Engineer Horticulture Planning & Marketing Srinagar Kashmir is transferred and posted in the Office of Area Marketing Officer Srinagar against available vacant post of Class-IV.

(Nazim Zai Khan) KAS DIRECTOR forticulture Planning & Marketing

Dated: 64 .06.2018.

No:- DHPM/101/Esttb/2018/ 929-30 Copy to the:-

- 1. Deputy Director Horticulture Planning & Marketing Srinagar.
- 2. Executive Engineer Horticulture Planning & Marketing Srinagar.
- 3. Area Marketing Officer Horticulture Planning & Marketing Srinagar.
- 4. Accounts Officer Horticulture Planning & Marketing Srinagar.
- 5. Concerned Official.
- 6. Office Order file.
- 7. Concerned file.